

## Sonoma Valley Fire District

Serving the communities of Sonoma, Valley of the Moon, Glen Ellen, and Mayacamas

## TO: PRESS DEMOCRAT NEWSPAPER

**PUBLISH**: July 1 & July 5, 2021 the legal publication below:

FURNISH: One (1) Affidavit of Publication to Sonoma Valley Fire District 630 2<sup>nd</sup> Street West Sonoma, CA 95476 Phone (707) 996-2102 Email: MaciJ@svfra.org

## NOTICE BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON JULY 13, 2021, FOR CONSIDERATION AND DETERMINATION OF THE SPECIAL TAX TO BE LEVIED ON EACH PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT AND SETTING THE PROPOSTION 4 LIMIT DURING FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District will conduct a public hearing to consider and determine the amount of the special tax to be levied on each parcel of real property in the Sonoma Valley Fire District during Fiscal Year 2021/2022 and for the purpose of setting the Proposition 4 Limit for fiscal year 2021/2022, pursuant to the provisions of State Government Code Section 7910, on July 13, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at Sonoma Valley Fire District Station No. 1, 630 2<sup>nd</sup> Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that the Clerk of the Board of Directors shall keep on file, and open to public inspection on the District website, <u>https://www.svfra.org</u>, and at Sonoma Valley Fire District Station No. 1, 630 2<sup>nd</sup> Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476, a copy of supporting documents to be considered for this public hearing.

Maci Jerry, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District ###